
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Richard Ober 
CHAIRMAN 

 
 

NEW HAMPSHIRE 

 
ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND SUSTAINABLE ENERGY BOARD 

RSA 125-O:5-a  
21 South Fruit Street,  Suite 10 

Concord, N.H. 03301-2429  

 

 
TDD Access: Relay NH 

1-800-735-2964 
 

Tel. (603) 271-6044 
Fax (603) 271-3878 

 
Website: 

www.puc.nh.gov/EESE.ht
m   

 
 

Public Sector Work Group 
 

 

Relevant statutory duty: 
 

 (g) Expand upon the state government’s efficiency programs to ensure that the state is 
providing leadership on energy efficiency and sustainable energy including reduction of 
its energy use and fuel costs 
 

 (h) Encourage municipalities and counties to increase investments in energy efficiency 
and sustainable energy through financing tools, and to create local energy committees 

 
Rep. David Borden, Chair 
Phone: 603-436-4132 
E-mail: davidaborden@aol.com 
 
Rep. James Garrity, jim.garrity@leg.state.nh.us  
Ray Gosney, gosneyr@nhec.com  
Susan Olsen, solsen@nhlgc.org  
Karen Rantamaki, karen.rantamaki@nh.gov  
Bob Scott, robert.scott@des.nh.gov  
Ken Walsh, kenneth.walsh@dos.nh.gov  
 

Non-board members:  
Bill Codner, william.codner@us.ngrid.com  
Joanne Morin, joanne.morin@des.nh.gov  
Brian Pilcher, bpilcher@nhcdfa.org  
George Hunton, ghunton@nhcdfa.org  
Mary Downes, mary.downes@nh.gov 
Margaret Dillon, mdillon@wildblue.net  
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